



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
PROJECT DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION  
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

## TABULATION OF BIDS

### CONTRACT # 2025046

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
089A CN 386 F071801C	A89-B-(226)T	104215	COCONINO	NORTHCENT	4		Zarghami Ata

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• PRESCOTT-FLAGSTAFF HIGHWAY (SR 89A)	• Oak Creek Canyon	• Guardrail Replacement

BID RESULTS FOR 2025046

Bid Opening Date : 11/7/2025,    Prequalification Required,    Engineer Specialist : Zarghami Ata

Completion Date:

120 Calendar Days

The proposed work is located in Coconino County within the limits of Coconino National Forest, on State Route 89A, between MP 386.97 to MP 389.83, near Oak Creek Vista. The work includes upgrading existing guardrails and guardrail end terminals and other related work.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimat	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+		\$2,897,360.20	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$2,897,360.20
1	+18.9%		\$3,444,444.00	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC 1022 E. LOYOLA DRIVE TEMPE, AZ 85282-	\$3,444,444.00
Winning Bidder is 18.9% Over Department Estimate (Difference = \$547,083.80)					

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025046 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2010030	EACH	REMOVAL OF WOODY VEGETATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$500.000	\$2,500.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$2,500.000	\$12,500.00	+400.0%
2020020	L.F.T.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		100.000	\$50.000	\$5,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$350.000	\$35,000.00	+600.0%
2020050	L.SUM	REMOVE (DEBRIS)(DETAIL D)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$300,000.000	\$300,000.00	+1100.0%
2020053	EACH	REMOVE (END ANCHOR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$700.000	\$3,500.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$700.000	\$3,500.00	+0.0%
2020054	EACH	REMOVE (GUARD RAIL END TERMINAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		19.000	\$1,000.000	\$19,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$700.000	\$13,300.00	-30.0%
2020071	L.F.T.	REMOVE GUARD RAIL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10,089.000	\$10.000	\$100,890.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$11.000	\$110,979.00	+10.0%
2020115	EACH	REMOVE (THRIE BEAM TRANSITION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$800.000	\$3,200.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$700.000	\$2,800.00	-12.5%
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		17,170.000	\$0.500	\$8,585.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.250	\$4,292.50	-50.0%
7016033	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,452.000	\$1.000	\$1,452.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1.000	\$1,452.00	+0.0%
7016035	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,452.000	\$0.400	\$580.80	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.150	\$217.80	-62.5%
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		7,020.000	\$0.500	\$3,510.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.150	\$1,053.00	-70.0%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		150.000	\$1,000.000	\$150,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$250.000	\$37,500.00	-75.0%

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025046 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016051	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		600.000	\$1.000	\$600.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.800	\$480.00	-20.0%
7016052	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (10 S.F. OR MORE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		852.000	\$1.200	\$1,022.40	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1.000	\$852.00	-16.7%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		468.000	\$80.000	\$37,440.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$45.000	\$21,060.00	-43.8%
7016075	HOURL	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		880.000	\$70.000	\$61,600.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$75.000	\$66,000.00	+7.1%
7017020	L.SUM	TEMPORARY AND PORTABLE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL (INSTALL & REMOVE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	-90.0%
7017025	DAY	TEMPORARY AND PORTABLE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20.000	\$500.000	\$10,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$500.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
8050003	ACRE	SEEDING (CLASS II)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$7,000.000	\$21,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$9,500.000	\$28,500.00	+35.7%
8101050	L.F.T.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLE) (20")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		14,565.000	\$8.000	\$116,520.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$8.000	\$116,520.00	+0.0%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$280,000.000	\$280,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$924,837.700	\$924,837.70	+230.3%
9050002	L.F.T.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE, SHOP CURVED				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		525.000	\$140.000	\$73,500.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$95.000	\$49,875.00	-32.1%
9050003	L.F.T.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (72" STEEL POST)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8,888.000	\$120.000	\$1,066,560.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$85.000	\$755,480.00	-29.2%
9050004	L.F.T.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (96" STEEL POST)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,125.000	\$140.000	\$437,500.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$95.000	\$296,875.00	-32.1%

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025046 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9050025	EACH	GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (MASH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		13.000	\$8,000.000	\$104,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$8,000.000	\$104,000.00	+0.0%
9050028	EACH	GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (FLARE TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$9,500.000	\$9,500.00	+18.8%
9050036	EACH	GUARD RAIL, ANCHOR ASSEMBLY				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$6,000.000	\$18,000.00	+20.0%
9050205	EACH	BOX CULVERT GUARD RAIL POST				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1,350.000	\$5,400.00	-10.0%
9050419	EACH	GUARD RAIL TRANSITION (C-10.31)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$7,000.000	\$56,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$9,500.000	\$76,000.00	+35.7%
9100079	L.FT.	CONCRETE BARRIER (C-10.40) (MODIFIED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		15.000	\$2,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$2,500.000	\$37,500.00	+25.0%
9100112	EACH	CONCRETE HALF BARRIER TRANSITION (C-10.70)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$20,000.000	\$80,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$40,000.000	\$160,000.00	+100.0%
9160001	L.FT.	EMBANKMENT CURB				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		100.000	\$50.000	\$5,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$85.000	\$8,500.00	+70.0%
9240112	L.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (GUARDRAIL AT BIN WALL) (DETAIL E)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		69.000	\$500.000	\$34,500.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$130.000	\$8,970.00	-74.0%
9240113	L.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONCRETE HALF BARRIER MODIFIED) (DETAIL F)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		23.000	\$2,000.000	\$46,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$2,500.000	\$57,500.00	+25.0%
9240181	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS) (MANUAL / MECHANICAL METHODS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9,000.000	\$1.500	\$13,500.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1.000	\$9,000.00	-33.3%
9240182	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS) (HERBICIDE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,500.000	\$1.200	\$5,400.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1.000	\$4,500.00	-16.7%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025046 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	
1	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00	+275.0%